

TABULATION OF BIDS

**FOR
N1130**

Fairbanks Morse Pumps Replacement parts, Accessories, and Hardware

BIDS were opened by Antonino Mautino Aguirre, Buyer, at 2:01 P.M. on March 7, 2025.

	POTTER AND PARSONS, INC		SYDNOR HYDRO, INC	
	NON- CONTRACT ITEMS PERCENTAGE DISCOUNT = 0%		NON-CONTRACT ITEMS PERCENTAGE DISCOUNT = 5%	
Description	Manufacturer's Item No.	Price per Unit	Manufacturer's Item No.	Price per Unit
PUMP, FAIRBANKS MORSE MODEL B5721 S/N 1484391-0, 14", (WSPSB-PUMP-RAS)	#14-B5721	\$43,661.00	1484391-0	\$55,779.00
IMPELLER, IT 1	#001	\$8,413.00	L14A1CZ 0220F	\$16,929.00
SHAFT, IT 4	#004	\$4,650.00	T60E4X 3081F	\$9,098.00
SLEEVE, SHAFT, IT 14	#014	\$1,986.00	T60E14X 2580F	\$3,585.00
WEAR RING, FRONTHEAD, IT 16	#016	\$1,271.00	L14A16AE 9630F	\$2,325.00
WEAR RING, IMPELLER, IT 17	#017	\$1,271.00	L14A17AE 9610F	\$1,650.00
HOUSING, THRUST BEARING, IT 158	#158	\$975.00	T40D139A 0220F	\$2,379.00
BEARING, RADIAL, #5219, IT 163	#163	\$952.00	HYD38K5 9906F	\$990.00
BEARING, THRUST, #7315, IT 168	#168	\$470.00	HYD38A4 9906F	\$990.00
RETAINER, GREASE, IT A206	#A206	\$57.00	HYD50A23 9906F	\$44.00
RETAINER, GREASE, IT B206	#B206	\$70.00	HYD50A9 9906F	\$77.00
FAIRBANKS MORSE PUMP - 4" MODEL B5422CLVK, (SPSB- PUMP- WAS)	#4-B5422	\$9,330.00	1484398-0	\$12,660.00
FRAME, T20, IT 90	#090	\$521.00	T20B90B 0220F	\$587.00
BEARING, RADIAL, #6310, IT 163	#163	\$95.00	HYD38M11 9906F	\$75.00
BEARING, THRUST, #6310, IT 168	#168	\$95.00	HYD38M11 9906F	\$75.00
SNAP RING, BEARING, IT 168A	#168A	\$57.00	HYD37B11 9906F	\$21.00
FAIRBANKS MORSE PUMP - 24" MODEL VTSH-AWF, (ASE2- PUMP)			1482331-0	\$248,185.00
PUMP SHAFT, IT 4			V24A4X5 3082F	\$35,625.00
SLEEVE, TOP SHAFT, IT 13			S7M377E 2380F	\$8,650.00
WEAR RING, BELL, IT 16			V24A16X6 3380F	\$15,976.00
TOP SHAFT, IT 19B			S7M7555A 3180F	\$13,962.00
DIFFUSER BOWL, IT 30			V24B30A1 0220F	\$205,050.00
COUPLING, SHAFT, IT 31			S3M86 3080F	\$4,539.00
SUCTION BELL, IT 33			V24A33A6 0220F	\$37,778.00
CONNECTOR BEARING, SET, IT 50			DL20T 9649F	\$9,959.00
BEARING, LOWER BOWL, IT 163			HYD58D6 8111F	\$7,275.00

BEARING, UPPER BOWL, IT 168			HYD58D5 8111F	\$3,430.00
FAIRBANKS MORSE PUMPS MODEL 16E 7100AW, (PAF-PUMP-PEW)			1484376-0	\$90,877.00
SLEEVE, TOP SHAFT, IT 13,			S7E377F 2380F	\$2,493.00
TOP SHAFT, P/N S7E7555W3 1111 A, IT 19			S7E7555W3 1111 A	\$9,640.00
LINE SHAFT, P/N S7E34G1 1111A, IT 23			S7E34G1 1111A	\$7,677.00
BEARING, P/N HYD60A10 9380 F, IT 26			HYD60A10 9380 F	\$52.00
BEARING, TOP BOWL, P/N LV0695070208 9649F, IT 34			LV0695070208 9649F	\$198.00
BOWL, INTER, IT 36			LV0695070 9649F	\$198.00
RING, BOWL WEAR, IT 36W (WITH SET SCREWS)			LV6775410 3380F	\$6,911.00
IMPELLER, IT 38			LV4455755 1642T	\$23,367.00
RING, IMPELLER WEAR, IT 38W (WITH SET SCREWS)			LV6775409 9630F	\$3,630.00
SUCTION BELL, IT 40 (WITH WEAR RING & SET SCREWS)			LV8155151 0220F	\$10,795.00
PUMP, FAIRBANKS MORSE, C5416, T60 FRAME, T5D1AS (T5D1DE 0220 F), (GRPS-PUMP)	#5-C5416	\$26,880.00	1924959-0	\$37,541.00
IMPELLER, ITEM 1	#001	\$6,482.00	T5D1DE 0220F	\$9,304.00
SHAFT, ITEM 4	#004	\$4,311.00	T40D4AB 4180F	\$7,116.00
SLEEVE, SHAFT, ITEM 14	#014	\$792.00	T40D14J 3386F	\$2,666.00
WEAR RING, FRONTHEAD, ITEM 16	#016	\$525.00	T5D16G 3380F	\$3,631.00
WEAR RING, IMPELLER, ITEM 17	#017	\$490.00	T5D17H 9630F	\$2,035.00
FRONTHEAD, ITEM 33	#033	\$5,253.00	T5D33V 0220F	\$8,501.00
SUCTION ELBOW, ITEM 44 (WITH PIPE PLUG, HANDHOLE COVER, GASKETS, & HARDWARE)	#044	\$2,435.00	TBKC464A 0220F	\$2,586.00
HOUSING, THRUST BEARING, ITEM 158	#158	\$975.00	T40D139A 0220F	\$2,380.00
BEARING, RADIAL, ITEM 163 (WITH REQUIRED BEARING SHIELD)	#163	\$374.00	HYD38K5 9906F	\$764.00
BEARING, THRUST, ITEM 168 (WITH REQUIRED BEARING SHIELD)	#168	\$840.00	HYD38A4 9906F	\$1,068.00
PUMP, FAIRBANKS MORSE, B5443, T30 FRAME, (DOV-PUMP)	#4-B5443	\$24,123.00	1926689-0	\$37,980.00
IMPELLER W/WEAR RING, ITEM 1, P/N T4C1KT 0220F	#001	\$6,177.00	T4C1KT 0220F	\$11,860.00
SHAFT, ITEM 4	#004	\$1,557.00	T30C4A 4180F	\$2,277.00
SLEEVE, SHAFT, ITEM 14, P/N 730C14A 3386F	#014	\$1,490.00	730C14A 3386F	\$3,047.00
WEAR RING, FRONTHEAD, ITEM 16, P/N T4C16AF 3380F	#016	\$931.00	T4C16AF 3380F	\$2,423.00
WEAR RING, IMPELLER, ITEM 17, P/N T4C17D 9630F	#017	\$425.00	T4C17D 9630F	\$1,122.00
DEFLECTOR, INNER, ITEM A126	#A126	\$22.00	HYD67A2 9923F	\$16.00
HOUSING, THRUST BEARING, ITEM 158	#158	\$540.00	T30C139A 0220F	\$1,095.00
BEARING, RADIAL, ITEM 163, P/N HYD38M14 9906F	#163	\$105.00	HYD38M14 9906F	\$127.00
BEARING, THRUST, ITEM 168, P/N HYD38M15 9906F	#168	\$160.00	HYD38M15 9906F	\$152.00
PUMP, ROTATING ASSEMBLY FOR DOV	#T30R	\$19,848.00	RA - 1926689	\$28,686.00
PUMP, 10", C5415K, FAIRBANKS MORSE, (KWPS-PUMP, RRPS-PUMP)	#10-C5415	\$50,496.00	1926624-0	\$75,836.00
IMPELLER, W/WEAR RING, P/N TALE5DR 0220F IT. 1	#001	\$15,606.00	TALE5DR 0220F	\$25,158.00
SHAFT SLEEVE, P/N T60E14W 3386F, SST IT. 14	#014	\$1,986.00	T60E14W 3386F	\$4,491.00
WEAR RING, CASING, P/N T8E16K 3380F, IT. 16	#016	\$2,891.00	T8E16K 3380F	\$6,615.00

WEAR RING, IMPELLER, P/N T8E17W 9630F IT. 17	#017	\$1,871.00	T8E17W 9630F	\$5,190.00
BEARING, RADIAL, P/N HYD38K5 9906F BR 5219 IT. 163 (WITH REQUIRED BEARING SHIELD)	#163	\$952.00	HYD38K5 9906F	\$1,068.00
BEARING, THRUST, P/N HYD38A4 9906F BR 7315 IT. 168 (WITH REQUIRED BEARING SHIELD)	#168	\$470.00	HYD38A4 9906F	\$764.00
PUMP, ROTATING ASSEMBLY FOR KWPS AND RRPS	#T60R	\$42,986.00	RA - 1926624	\$65,185.00
RETAINER, GREASE INNER P/N HYD50A9 9906F ITEM A206	#A206	\$56.00	HYD50A9 9906F	\$49.00
RETAINER, GREASE INNER P/N HYD50A23 9906F IT#B206	#B206	\$70.00	HYD50A23 9906F	\$49.00
LOCKNUT, BEARING P/N FM61AAN15 0006F IT# 161	#161	\$30.00	FM61AAN15 0006F	\$69.00
PUMP, 4", C5415, FAIRBANKS MORSE, (DON-PUMP, WIN-PUMP)	#4-C5415	\$35,678.00	1929362-0	\$46,440.00
IMPELLER W/WEAR RING, P/N T4E1G 0220F	#001	\$4,550.00	T4E1G 0220F	\$8,634.00
SHAFT SLEEVE, P/N T40D14J 3386F	#014	\$1,629.00	T40D14J 3386F	\$2,666.00
WEAR RING, CASING, P/N T4C16AM 3380F	#016	\$1,377.00	T4C16AM 3380F	\$2,837.00
WEAR RING, IMPELLER, P/N T4C17G 9630F	#017	\$753.00	T4C17G 9630F	\$1,274.00
GASKET, VOLUTE, P/N T5D156A 8380F	#156	\$29.00	T5D156A 8380F	\$30.00
BEARING, RADIAL, NSK BL219Z P/N HYD38AD2 9906F	#163	\$250.00	HYD38AD2 9906F	\$404.00
BEARING, THRUST, SKF 3315A/H P/N HYD38B9 9906F	#168	\$675.00	HYD38B9 9906F	\$725.00
GASKET, VOLUTE CLEANOUT, P/N T5D156A 8380F	#203	\$36.00	T5D156A 8380F	\$31.00
GASKET, SUCTION CLEANOUT, P/N TBHA467A 7880F	#291	\$36.00	TBHA467A 7880F	\$63.00
GASKET, PIPE FLANGE, P/N 15FM34B0010 8380F	#465	\$36.00	15FM34B0010 8380F	\$40.00
SEAL, MECHANICAL 442HP ITEM #810610,3" CHESTERTON	#440	\$8,388.00	810610	\$14,012.00
PUMP, ROTATING ASSEMBLY FOR DON AND WIN	#T40R	\$27,329.00	RA - 1929362	\$34,539.00
FRONTHEAD, CAST IRON P/N T4E33G 0220F, W/WEAR RING	#033	\$3,658.00	T4E33G 0220F	\$5,355.00
PUMP, 10", C5415, FAIRBANKS MORSE, (RRPS-PUMP)	#10-C5415	\$55,637.00	1929255-0	\$72,387.00
IMPELLER W/WEAR RING, P/N TALE5CT 0220F	#001	\$10,220.00	TALE5CT 0220F	\$21,187.00
WEAR RING, IMPELLER, P/N T8E17Q 9630F	#017	\$1,231.00	T8E17Q 9630F	\$2,035.00
MECHANICAL SEAL, P/N FMB093448C01	#448	\$8,180.00	FMB093448C01	\$16,596.00
PUMP, FAIRBANKS MORSE 4B5423, (PTB-PUMP-CLARDRAIN)	#4-B5423	\$11,297.00	K4A1-072386	\$16,923.00
RING, WEAR, P/N T4C17D9630F.	#017	\$425.00	T4C17D9630F	\$1,179.00
RING, WEAR P/N T4C16AF-9630F, CASE	#016	\$510.00	T4C16AF-9630F	\$981.00
GASKET, NHC P/N TBGA467A-7880F	#154	\$30.00	TBGA467A-7880F	\$25.00
GASKET, VOLUTE P/N CP2928-8380	#156	\$28.00	CP2928-8380	\$24.00
RING, LANTERN P/N HYD40B15-8100F	#010	\$81.00	HYD40B15-8100F	\$136.00
SLEEVE, SHAFT P/N T30C14B-9630F	#014	\$625.00	T30C14B-9630F	\$1,196.00
PUMP, FAIRBANKS MORSE MOD. B5721, SER. 89897-3 0>6, (SPSB-PUMP-RAS, WSPSB-PUMP-RAS)	#B5721	\$32,537.00	89897-3 0>6	\$43,872.00
SLEEVE, SHAFT P/N T40D14B 9630F	#014	\$753.00	T40D14B 9630F	\$1,683.00
BOLT, SQ HD P/N 11FM4A10005-0006F W/NUT	#009	\$160.00	11FM4A10005- 0006F	\$18.00
IMPELLER W/WEAR RING FOR RAS PUMPS	#001	\$7,239.00	L12A1BW 0220F	\$16,682.00
DEFLECTOR, OUTER P/N HYD67A3 9923F ITEM# B126	#B126	\$15.00	HYD67A3 9923F	\$35.00
SEAL, GREASE OUTER P/N HYD2Q44 9906F ITEM# 140A	#140A	\$55.00	HYD2Q44 9906F	\$52.00
BEARING, RADIAL P/N HYD38A4 9906F ITEM# 163	#163	\$488.00	HYD38A4 9906F	\$768.00

BEARING, THRUST P/N HYD38K5 9906F ITEM# 168	#168	\$563.00	HYD38K5 9906F	\$447.00
RETAINER, GREASE P/N HYD50A9 9906F ITEM# A206	#A206	\$65.00	HYD50A9 9906F	\$80.00
TOTAL=		\$510,586.00	TOTAL=	\$1,517,738.00

Bids Reviewed By: *Antonino Mautino Aguirre*

Antonino Mautino Aguirre, Buyer
Arlington County Government
Office of the Purchasing Agent